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ASSISTANCE TO FISHERY SURVEY OF INDIA
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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds/financial assistance provided by the Government to the Fishery Survey of India during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether the Fishery Survey of India has contacted various overseas bodies for financial assistance;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the total financial assistance received by the Fishery Survey of India from overseas bodies till date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) The budget allocation to the Fishery Survey of India during the last three years is furnished below: -

      (Rs. In '000)
Year Plan Non-Plan Total
2010-11  3,70,000 88,400  4,58,400
2011-12  3,46,371 99,540  4,45,911
2012-13  3,05,101 97,000  4,02,101

Since Fishery Survey of India is single organisation, no State-wise data can be provided.

(b) No, Madam.

(c)&(d) Question does not arise.
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